sick time for every thirty (30) hours worked, up to a maximum accrual of fifty-six (56) 

hours each calendar year. The Village Manager may carry over accrued, unused paid 

sick leave to the following calendar year, but the maximum amount of sick time the 

Village Manager can maintain at any one time is one hundred and twelve (112) hours. 

Accrued but unused paid sick time will be paid at separation. 

7. Personal Time / Holidays. The Village Manager shall be entitled to personal leave and 

holidays upon the same terms as other non-union Village employees. 

8. Retirement. The Village will enroll the Village Manager in the applicable state or local